Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 16
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAE00004VR
This is to certify:
that the Terminal Block
with type designation(s)
A-Series, S-Series, SAK-Series, Z-Series, W-Series

Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 12 of 16
W -Series, Screw connection with clamping yoke technology
Type Designation Cross-
section
Rated Current Rated Voltage Expl. Group
(mm²) (A) (V)
WDK 2.5 2,5 24 400 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDK 2.5 ZQV 2,5 24 400 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDK 2.5V 2,5 24 400 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDL 2.5/S/NT/L/PE 2,5 24 250/400 -
WDU 10 10 57 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 120/150 120 269 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 16 16 76 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 16/ZA 16 76 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 2.5/1,5ZR 2,5 24 800 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 2.5 2,5 24 800 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 2.5N 2,5 24 500 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 35 35 125 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 35/IK 35 125 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 35/IK/ZA 35 125 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 35/ZA 35 125 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 4 4 32 800 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 6 6 41 800 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 70/95 70 232 1000 -
WFF 120 120 269 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WFF 120/AH 120 269 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WFF 185 185 353 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WFF 185/AH 185 353 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WFF 300 300 520 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WFF 300/AH 300 520 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WFF 35 35 125 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WFF 35/AH  35 125 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WFF 70 70 192 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WFF 70/AH 70 192 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WFS 4 4 6,3 500V AC/DC without LED Ex ec IIC Gc
WFS 4 100-250V 4 6,3 100-250V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
WFS 4 10-36V 4 6,3 10-36V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
WFS 4 30-70V 4 6,3 30-70V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
WFS 4 60-150V 4 6,3 60-150V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
WNT 10 10 57 400 -
WNT 2.5 2,5 24 400 -
WNT 4 4 32 400 -
WNT 6 6 41 400 -
WPE 1.5/ZZ 1,5 - - Ex eb IIC Gb
WPE 10 10 - - Ex eb IIC Gb
WPE 16 16 - - Ex eb IIC Gb
WPE 2.5 2,5 - - Ex eb IIC Gb
WPE 2.5/1.5/ZR 2,5 - - Ex eb IIC Gb
WPE 2.5N 2,5 - - Ex eb IIC Gb
WPE 35N 35 - - Ex eb IIC Gb
WPE 35 35 - - Ex eb IIC Gb
WPE 35/IKSC 35 - - Ex eb IIC Gb
WPE 4 4 - - Ex eb IIC Gb
Job ID: 262.1-041351-1
Certificate no.: TAE00004VR
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 13 of 16
Type Designation Cross-
section
Rated Current Rated Voltage Expl. Group
(mm²) (A) (V)
WPE 6 6 - - Ex eb IIC Gb
WSI 6 6 6,3 500 Ex ec IIC Gc
WSI 6/2 6 6,3 500 -
WSI 6/2 GZ/DEF63 6 6,3 500 -
WSI 6/2/LD 10-36V DC/AC 6 6,3 10-36V AC/DC with LED -
WSI 6/2/LD 250AC 6 6,3 250V AC/DC without LED -
WSI 6/2/LD 30-70V DC/AC 6 6,3 30-70V AC/DC with LED -
WSI 6/2/LD 60-150VDC/AC 6 6,3 60-150V AC/DC with LED -
WSI 6/LD 10-36V BL 6 6,3 10-36V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
WSI 6/LD 10-36V DC/AC 6 6,3 10-36V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
WSI 6/LD 250AC 6 6,3 250V AC/DC without LED Ex ec IIC Gc
WSI 6/LD 30-70V DC/AC 6 6,3 30-70V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
WSI 6/LD 60-150V DC/AC 6 6,3 60-150V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
WTR 2.5 2,5 24 500 Ex ec IIC Gc
WTR 2.5 D- 2STB 6.9/2.3 2,5 0,5 500 -
WTR 2.5 D+ 2STB 6.9/2.3 2,5 0,5 500 -
WTR 2.5 STB2.3* 2,5 24 500 -
WTR 2.5/O.TNHE 2,5 24 500 -
WTR 2.5/O.TNHE STB2.3 2,5 24 500 -
WTTB 6 6 30 500 -
WTTB 6 PE 6 - - -
WDU 35N 35 125 400 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 1,5/ZZ 1,5 17,5 800 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 2.5N ZQV 2,5 24 500 -
WDU 50N  50 150 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 70N 70 192 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
WDU 95N/120N 120 269 1000 Ex eb IIC Gb
W2C 4 FT 4 32 800 Ex eb IIC Gb
W2C 4 FT STB 4 32 800 Ex eb IIC Gb
W2C 4 FT-PE 4 32 800 Ex eb IIC Gb
W2C 4 FT-PE STB 4 32 800 Ex eb IIC Gb
W2C 4 DT 4 20 500 Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 DT STB 4 20 500 Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 DT-PE 4 20 500 Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 DT-PE STB 4 20 500 Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS BK 4 6.3 500V AC/DC without LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS LED 10-36V BK 4 6.3 10-36V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS LED 30-70V BK 4 6.3 30-70V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS LED 60-150V BK 4 6.3 60-150V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS LED 100-250V BK 4 6.3 100-250V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS BK STB 4 6.3 500V AC/DC without LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS LED 10-36V BK STB 4 6.3 10-36V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS LED 30-70V BK STB 4 6.3 30-70V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS LED 60-150V BK STB 4 6.3 60-150V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS LED 100-250V BK STB 4 6.3 100-250V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS-PE BK 4 6.3 500V AC/DC without LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS-PE LED 10-36V BK 4 6.3 10-36V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS-PE LED 30-70V BK 4 6.3 30-70V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS-PE LED 60-150V BK 4 6.3 60-150V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
Job ID: 262.1-041351-1
Certificate no.: TAE00004VR
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 14 of 16
Type Designation Cross-
section
Rated Current Rated Voltage Expl. Group
(mm²) (A) (V)
W2C 4 FS-PE LED 100-250V BK 4 6.3 100-250V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS-PE BK STB 4 6.3 500V AC/DC without LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS-PE LED 10-36V BK STB 4 6.3 10-36V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS-PE LED 30-70V BK STB 4 6.3 30-70V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS-PE LED 60-150V BK STB 4 6.3 60-150V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2C 4 FS-PE LED 100-250V BK
STB
4 6.3 100-250V AC/DC with LED Ex ec IIC Gc
W2T 4 DT-FT 4 20  on DT level
32  on FT level
500 Ex ec IIC Gc